
CIVILIAN EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS

Former OMB Ceiling Direct Hire Employment

Function/Agency

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Permanent
Apmts

United States

Wash DC
SMSA

Outside
DC SMSA

U.S.
Terrri-
tories

Foreign
Coun-
tries

Indirect
Hire 
Foreign
Nationals

Total Paid Direct Hire Employment

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Perma-
nent
Apmts

Temp/
Indef
Apmts

Part
Time
Total

Inter-
mitnt
Total

Citi-
zen

Non-
Citizen

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

 208,991

 183,834

 155,148

 183,776

 173,211

 137,425

 18,577

 25,067

 4,041

 166,183

 150,011

 145,641

 1,515

 1,191

 687

 22,716

 7,565

 4,779

 17,994

 11,085

 6,229

 209,805

 185,621

 155,918

 207,743

 184,050

 152,836

 23,366

 9,384

 14,826

 2,048

 1,421

 2,990

 14

 150

 92

 201,714

 182,413

 153,747

 8,091

 3,208

 2,172

Defense Agencies

 155

 431

 6,115

 4,057

 11,536

 16,119

 15,003

 2,634

 23,220

 108

 1,017

 139

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 695

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 153

 430

 6,061

 3,902

 11,523

 10,097

 14,907

 2,625

 23,066

 108

 1,005

 139

 156

 431

 6,115

 4,058

 11,620

 16,807

 15,003

 2,635

 23,345

 108

 1,017

 139

 0

 0

 75

 5

 18

 1,494

 438

 0

 763

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 114

 51

 369

 2,847

 377

 5

 679

 0

 21

 0

DARPA

DMDA

DISA

DCAA

DCMA

DECA

DFAS

DSS

DLA

DLSA

DTRA

DSCA

 156

 431

 6,115

 4,015

 11,620

 16,807

 15,003

 2,635

 23,345

 108

 1,017

 139

 94

 413

 5,835

 3,868

 11,458

 8,506

 14,403

 2,564

 22,454

 93

 948

 128

 156

 369

 2,814

 544

 596

 1,191

 419

 362

 1,838

 88

 805

 138

 0

 62

 3,187

 3,420

 10,643

 12,430

 14,207

 2,268

 20,795

 20

 191

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 12

 339

 0

 0

 33

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 1

 84

 688

 0

 1

 125

 0

 0

 0

DOD Field Activities

 260

 659

 265

 10,877

 25

 56

 1,156

 91

 299

 131

 671

 24

 58

 1,311

 180

 375

 156

 3,934

 4

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1,075

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3

 0

 10,051

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 238

 0

 0

 0

 271

 677

 287

 15,731

 28

 59

 1,311

 271

 664

 286

 12,105

 26

 59

 1,275

 271

 664

 286

 12,105

 26

 59

 1,275

 0

 11

 1

 1,610

 2

 0

 23

 0

 2

 0

 2,016

 0

 0

 13

 271

 677

 287

 14,273

 28

 59

 1,311

 0

 0

 0

 1,458

 0

 0

 0

AFIS

HRFA

TMA

DODEA*

OEA

DPMO

WHS

 271

 677

 287

 15,731

 28

 59

 1,311

 3

 1

 54

 156

 97

 6,015

 96

 10

 277

 0

 12

 0

 59

 17

 226

 34

 65

 1,591

 504

 61

 612

 15

 57

 11

CIVIL FUNCTIONS
    ARMY
      CEMET
      CIVENG
    AIR FORCE

 25,406
 25,405

 100
 25,305

 1

 22,735
 22,734

 98
 22,636

 1

 802
 802
 100
 702

 0

 24,533
 24,532

 0
 24,532

 1

 65
 65
 0
 65
 0

 6
 6
 0
 6
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 26,073
 26,072

 100
 25,972

 1

 25,324
 25,323

 100
 25,223

 1

 2,061
 2,061

 2
 2,059

 0

 749
 749
 0

 749
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 26,070
 26,070

 100
 25,970

 0

 2
 2
 0
 2
 0

MILITARY FUNCTIONS  650,560  580,876  62,010  534,114  4,852  49,584  38,340  653,974  636,151  52,634  14,839  2,984  638,146  15,829

OTHER DEFENSE ORG

  CMA

  JS

  OIG

  OSD

 102,587

 50

 194

 1,210

 1,378

 86,464

 39

 184

 1,168

 1,011

 14,325

 49

 192

 808

 1,371

 72,279

 1

 2

 400

 2

 1,459

 0

 0

 0

 0

 14,524

 0

 0

 2

 5

 3,032

 0

 0

 1

 0

 102,630

 50

 194

 1,210

 1,378

 91,522

 50

 193

 1,202

 1,375

 5,058

 11

 9

 34

 364

 8,380

 0

 1

 8

 3

 2,728

 0

 0

 0

 0

 100,272

 50

 194

 1,210

 1,378

 2,358

 0

 0

 0

 0

TOTAL MIL & CIVIL  675,966  603,611  62,812  558,647  4,917  49,590  38,340  680,047  661,475  54,695  15,588  2,984  664,216  15,831

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

OTHER DOD

 234,396

 183,834

 155,149

 102,587

 206,510

 173,211

 137,426

 86,464

 19,379

 25,067

 4,041

 14,325

 190,715

 150,011

 145,642

 72,279

 1,580

 1,191

 687

 1,459

 22,722

 7,565

 4,779

 14,524

 17,994

 11,085

 6,229

 3,032

 235,877

 185,621

 155,919

 102,630

 233,066

 184,050

 152,837

 91,522

 25,427

 9,384

 14,826

 5,058

 2,797

 1,421

 2,990

 8,380

 14

 150

 92

 2,728

 227,784

 182,413

 153,747

 100,272

 8,093

 3,208

 2,172

 2,358

June      2002
15/Aug/2002

ricej
*Estimated Data




